Rec. March 6, 1933



(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)



(By Mr. Aicheil \_\_\_\_)

Passed\_March \_1\_\_ 1933

In Effect\_\_\_\_from/\_\_\_\_Passage

## ENROLLED BILL

.....passage

... Takes effect....

Originated in the

the House of Delegates

erk of

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Ohoirman House

Clerk

(H. B. No. 457)

[Passed March 1, 1933: in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to transfer certain moneys from the high school teachers' fund of Lafayette district to the maintenance fund of Lafayette district, Pleasants county, for the transportation of high school students to and from high school.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: Section 1. That sufficient funds be transf

Section 1. That sufficient funds be transferred from the 2 high school teachers' fund of Lafayette district to the mainte-3 nance fund of Lafayette district for the transportation of high 4 school students to and from high school at St. Marys, Pleasants 5 county, West Virginia, for the year of one thousand nine hun-6 dred thirty-two and one thousand nine hundred thirty-three 7 only.

 $\mathbf{2}$ [Enrolled H. B. No. 457 Speaker of the House of Delegates. Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate. li s Clerk of the Senate. hairman House Committee. The within is ... this. 1.0.4 day of... 1933. Governo Filed in the office of the Socretary of St. or MA of West Virginia Secretary of State.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED